

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 14450 OF 2022**

Bhagwan Khandu Chavan and Ors. .. Petitioners
 Versus
 Prarthana Developers, Through its Partners
 Mahesh A. Sapariya and Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14464 OF 2022

Sky Line Builders and Developers
 through its partners- Manish Mohan Gohil and
 Anr. .. Petitioners
 Versus
 Prarthana Developers, Through its Partners
 Mahesh A. Sapariya and Ors. .. Respondents

- Mr. S.B.Talekar a/w. Madhavi Ayyappan i/by Talekar and Associates for Petitioners
- None for Respondents

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 29, 2022.

P.C.:

1. Learned Advocate for Petitioners shall submit the description and names and description of the Plaintiffs and Defendants in the suit proceedings and agreements entered into between them which are reflected in the interim order, in order to enable the Court to appreciate the case of the Petitioners for seeking rejection of the plaint.

2. Issue notice to Respondents. Humdast permitted. In addition to

Court's notice Petitioners are directed to serve Respondents and inform them about the next date of hearing by any permissible mode of service and file appropriate affidavit of service with tangible proof thereof on or before the next date. After receiving notice, Respondents to file their affidavit-in-reply on or before next date.

3. Stand over to 6th December, 2022.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]